- The Lifeline Tariff works as follows:
 - o Block
 - Free Basic energy no charge to customer
 - Balance up to 350 kWh per calendar month (110,30 c/kWh plus VAT) = 126,85 c/kWh.
 - o Block 2:
 - Above 350 kWh per calendar month (222,39 c/kWh plus VAT) = 255,75 c/kWh.

B. You will be charged on the Domestic Tariff if:

- You receive more than 450 kWh per month on average over any 12 consecutive month period, and if you have a prepayment meter and a municipal property valuation in excess of R400 000 but less than R1 000 000.
- The Domestic Tariff works as follows:
 - o Block 1:
 - 0 600 kWh per calendar month (182,89 c/kWh plus VAT) = 210,32 c/kWh.
 - o Block 2:
 - Above 600 kWh per calendar month (222,39 c/kWh plus VAT) = 255,75 c/kWh.

C. You will be charge on the Home User Tariff if:

- You have a credit meter (whatever your municipal property value), or you have a prepayment meter and a municipal property valuation of R1 000 000 or more.
- The Home User Tariff works as follows:
 - A monthly service charge (to reflect on the consolidated monthly accounts as "Home User Charge") of (R130,44 plus VAT) = R150,00
 - o Block 1:
 - 0 600 kWh per calendar month (161,15 c/kWh plus VAT) = 185,32 c/kWh
 - o Block 2:
 - Above 600 kWh per calendar month (222,39 c/kWh plus VAT) = 255,75 c/kWh.